FUSES / SICHERUNGEN PFRA
Resettable fuses
www.schurter.com 23
Test Procedures And Requirements For Model PFRA Series
Test / Test Test Conditions / Bedingungen Accept/Reject Criteria
Visual/Mech. / visuell/mech. Verify dimensions and materials / Kontrolle Abmess./Mat. Per PF physical description
Resistance / Widerstand In still air @ 23 °C / bei ruhiger Luft Rmin ≤ R ≤ Rmax
Time to Trip / Trip-Zeit At spezified current Vmax, 23 °C / unter spez. Strom T ≤ max. time to trip  (sec.)

RA250
8 H
Manufacturer’s
Trademark
Part identification
Date code week 1 of 1998 = 8 A (year and week)
week 27 of 1998 = A 8 (week and year)
50          75         100
FUSES / SICHERUNGEN PFRA
Resettable fuses
Type / Typ Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Initial 1 Hour (R1) Post- Max. Time Tripped Power
Resistance / Trip Resistance / to trip at 23 °C / Dissipation
Amperes at/ Ohms at 23 °C Ohms at 23 °C Seconds at 23 °C/ Watts at 23 °C
V A Hold Trip min. max. R1 max.
PFRA.010.X 60 40 0.10 0.20 2.50 4.50 7.50 4.0 0.38
PFRA.017.X 60 40 0.17 0.34 3.30 5.21 8.00 3.0 0.48
PFRA.020.X 60 40 0.20 0.40 1.50 2.84 4.40 2.2 0.40
PFRA.025.X 60 40 0.25 0.50 1.00 1.95 3.00 2.5 0.45
PFRA.030.X 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.76 1.36 2.10 3.0 0.50
PFRA.040.X 60 40 0.40 0.80 0.52 0.86 1.29 3.8 0.55
PFRA.050.X 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.41 0.77 1.17 4.0 0.75
PFRA.065.X 60 40 0.65 1.30 0.27 0.48 0.72 5.3 0.90
PFRA.075.X 60 40 0.75 1.50 0.18 0.40 0.60 6.3 0.90
PFRA.090.X 60 40 0.90 1.80 0.14 0.31 0.47 7.2 1.00
PFRA.090.X.009 30 40 0.90 1.80 0.07 0.12 0.22 5.9 0.60
PFRA.110.X 30 40 1.10 2.20 0.10 0.18 0.27 6.6 0.70
PFRA.135.X 30 40 1.35 2.70 0.065 0.115 0.17 7.3 0.80
PFRA.160.X 30 40 1.60 3.20 0.055 0.105 0.15 8.0 0.90
PFRA.185.X 30 40 1.85 3.70 0.04 0.07 0.11 8.7 1.00
PFRA.250.X 30 40 2.50 5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07 10.3 1.20
PFRA.250.X.010 30 40 2.50 5.00 0.020 0.05 0.08 10.3 1.20
PFRA.300.X 30 40 3.00 6.00 0.02 0.05 0.08 10.8 2.00
PFRA.400.X 30 40 4.00 8.00 0.01 0.03 0.05 12.7 2.50
PFRA.500 30 40 5.00 10.00 0.01 0.03 0.05 14.5 3.00
PFRA.600 30 40 6.00 12.00 0.005 0.02 0.04 16.0 3.50
PFRA.700 30 40 7.00 14.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 17.5 3.80
PFRA.800 30 40 8.00 16.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 18.8 4.00
PFRA.900 30 40 9.00 18.00 0.005 0.01 0.02 20.0 4.20
PFRA.1100 16 100 11.00 22.00 0.003 0.01 0.014 20.0 4.50
Electrical Characteristics
Packaging
Bulk / Lose: 500 per bag
(leave.X space)